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[Published October 19, 1961.

CHAPTER 565

AN ACT to amend 49.61 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating to continuing
of aid to a disabled person who has left the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
49.61 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
49.61 (2) (b) Who has resided in Wisconsin continuously for one

year or more preceding the date of making application or of being granted
aid and such aid may be continued for a period of one year to any recipient
who removes his residence to another state, provided that the other state
similarly reciprocates by granting aid to the disabled for a period of at
least one year to persons moving from that state into Wisconsin;

Approved October 3, 1961.
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